264

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
ORDER NO. 22047
ISSUED: 10-13-89

In re: Application of SOUTE BROWARD
UTILITY, INC, for increased water and
sewer rates in Broward County

The following Commissioners participated in the
disposition of this matter:

MICHAEL McK. WILSON, Chairman
THOMAS M. BEARD
BETTY EASLEY
GERALD L. GUNTER
JOHEN T. HERNDON

ORLEK GKANTING INTERIM RATES AND CHARGES

BY THE COMMISSION:

BACKGROUND

South Broward Utility, Inc. (South Broward or utility) is
a Class C water and sewer utility with approximately 1,018
water customers and 987 sewer customers. On June 5, 1989 the
utility filed its application for a rate increase and its
Minimum Filing Requirements (MFRs). There were deficiencies in
the MFRs and on August 15, 1989, South Broward filed its
amended MFRs which corrected the deficiencies. August 15, 1989
was established as the official filing date.

In its application, the utility requested final rates
which would produce annual operating revenues of $1,061,083 for
water service and $970,263 for sewer service. Those requested
revenues exceed projected 1990 test year revenues by $662,312
(166.09%) and $411,087 (73.52%) for water and sewver,
respectively. The utility requested an interim increase based
on 1988 actual data. The utility calculated an interim
increase based on a fair rate of return, however, the utility
limited the requested interim increase to annual revenues of

DOCUMENT KUMBER-DATE
10163 (L7 13 1833
FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING




ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO, 890360-WS

PAGE 2

$203,004 for water and $264,663 for sewer. The requested
interim increase exceeds 1988 annual revenues by $33,834 (20%)
for water ana $47,444 (20%) for sewer.

South Broward proposed that the permanent rate increase be
implementea in three steps. Each step would increase the rates
by one-third of the total amount of the increase sought. The
utility proposed that the first step of the permanent rate
increase would be effective on the date of the final order of
the Commission approving the permanent rates and would increase
the rates to an amount egqual to one-third of the permanent rate
increase., The second step of the permanent rate increase would
be effective one year after the date that the Commission's
order granting the interim rate increase became effective. The
third step of the permanent rate increase would be effective
two years after the effective date of the interim rates.

The test year for this rate application is the projected

twelve-month period ended December 31, 1990, based on a
historical base year ended December 31, 1988.

SUSPENSION OF PROPOSED RATES

Section 367.081(6), Florida Statutes, provides that the
rate schedules proposed by the utility shall become effective
within sixty (60) days after filing unless the Commission
issues an order withholding consent to the operation of the
proposed rates requestead. Further, the above-referenced
statute permits the proposed rates to go into effect, under
bond, within (8) months after filing unless final action has
been taken by the Commission.

We have reviewed the filing and found that the utility has
made and proposes to make substantial plant additions. In
addition, the utility has proposed numerous adjustments to its
rate base and operating statements. Also, this is the first
rate case for this utility since it began operations in 1986.
We have considered the proposed rates, the amount of the
additional revenues sought thereunder and the supporting data
which has been submitted. Accordingly, we find that it is
appropriate to require further amplification, explanation and
substantiation of the data filed by the utility, as well as

265



266

ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. B890360-WS

PAGE 3

additional and/or corroborative data. In addition, we believe
a public hearing on this matter, in the utility's service area,
is indicated. In consideration of the above, we find it
appropriate to suspend the utility's proposed rate schedules.

INTERIM RATES AND CHARGES

Our review of the information filed in the application
indicates that, pursuant to Section 367.0822, Florida Statutes,
it is appropriate, on an interim basis, to provide the utility
with the opportunity to increase its annual water revenues by
$32,325 and its sewer revenues by $38,951.

Rate Base

The utility used a Yyear-end rate base for interim
purposes., We have calculated an average rate base using a
simple (beginning and end of year balances) average and
adjusted all rate base components to average amounts, to be
consistent with Commission policy of using an average test
year. Aadditionally, we have excluded, for interim purposes,
the balance of construction-work-in-progress at the end of the
year, since this construction is not currently in use by
current customers. Based on the foregoing, we find the
appropriate average rate bases to be §1,803,163 for the water
eystem and $1,894,990 for the sewer system. Schedules showing
the calculation of these figqures are attached to this Order as
Schedules Nos. 1-A and 1-B. The adjustments to these schedules
are itemized on Schedule No. 1-C.

Capital Structure

The utility's rate of return calculation utilized the
leverage graph formula adopted in Order No. 19718, issued on
July 26, 1988, This resulted in a return on equity of 14.35%.
We have updated this return for the new leverage graph approved
by the Commission in Order No. 21775, issued on August 23,
1989, and effective on September 14, 1989. This results in an
overall rate of return that the utility would be entitled to
for interim purposes of 11.16%. However, as noted in the
Background section of this Order, the utility limited its




ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
PAGE 4

interim request. The limit results in less than a fair rate of
return for interim purposes. Schedules showing the
calculations of those figures are attached to this Order as
Schedule No. 2-A. The adjustments to this schedule are
itemized on Schedule No. 2-B.

Net Operating Income

We find it appropriate to make several corrections to the
utility's operating statements as filed. First, we have
included regqulatory assessment fees that were omitted from the
expenses listed. Second, based on the billing analysis, we
calculated annual revenues for 1988 and compared them to 1988
recorded revenue. The recorded revenue levels were increased
to equal the billing analysis revenue calculation. We also
included regulatory assessment fees on this increase to
revenue. Further, we calculated the amount of interim revenues
the utility would be entitled to, which resulted in more annual
revenues on an interim basis than asked for by the utility.
Thus, we have limited the increase to the interim revenue
requirement requested. Finally, the utility failed to include
regulatory assessment fees on the interim increase to revenue.
We have included these fees in test year expenses.

Revenue Requirements

Allowing for South Broward's recovery of adjusted test
year operating expenses and applicable approved rate of return
on its rate bases, we find it appropriate on an interim basis
to increase annual water revenues by 32,325 (18.94%) to

523,22; and annual sewer revenues by 38,951 (15.85%) to
r .

Our schedules showing the calculation of those figures are
attached as Schedules Nos. 3-A and 3-B. The adjustments to
these schedules are itemized on Schedule No. 3-C. A breakdown
of operation and maintenance expenses for water and sewer is
reflected on Schedules 4 and 5, respectively. A breakdown of
taxes other than income is reflected on Schedule No. 6.

267



268

ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. B890360-WS
PAGE 5

Interim Rates

In order to allow South Broward the opportunity to
generate the approved revenue requirements, we hereby approve
the rates set forth below. The utility's current rates,
proposed interim rates, and our approved interim rates are
shown for comparison.

SCHEDULE OF RATES

WATER

RESIDENTIAL AND GENERAL SERVICE

Utility Commission

Minimum Utility Proposed Approved

Meter Gallonage Present Interim Interim

Size Allowance Rates Rales Rates

5/8" 3,000 $ 6.00 $ 7.20 ety b L

s B 5,000 10.00 12.00 11.89
l1-1/2" 10,000 20,00 24.00 23.79
2 16,000 32.00 36.40 38.06

7 fid 30,000 60.00 72.00 71.36

4" 50,000 100.00 120.00 118.94
Over Minimum Allowance § 1.50 §--1.80 $:-1.78

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

(1) Utility Commission
Minimum Utility Proposed Approved
Meter Gallonage Present Interim Interim
Size Allowance Rates Rates Rates
Yer Unit 3,000 $ 4.00 $ 4.80 $-4.76
Over Minimum Allowance § 1.50 $ 1.80 ¥ 1.78
(1) Minimum gallonage allowance is determined by

multiplying number of units times 3,000 gallons




269

Commission
Approved
Interim
Rate

ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. B90360-WS
PAGE 6
FIRE HYDRANTS
PUBLIC OR PRIVATE
(ANNUAL CHARGE)
Utility
Otility Proposed
Present Interim
Description Rate Rate
Per Hydrant $ 100.00 $ 100.00
SEWER
RESIDENTIAL
Utility
Utility Proposed
Meter Present Interim
Size Rates Rates
All Sizes $13.00 $15.60
or 195% or 195%
of water of water
bill, bill,
whichever whichever

(Sewer Cap 12,000)

is greater

is greater

$ 118.94

Commission
Approvead
Interim
Rates

$15.06

or 190%

of water
bill,
whichever
is greater




270

ORDER NO.
DOCKET NO. 890360~-WS
PAGE 7
GENERAL SERVICE
Utility Commission
Utility Proposed Approved
Meter Present Interim Interim
Size Rates Rates Rates
All Sizes $16.00 No $18.54
or 195% G/S or 190%
of water interim of water
bill, rates bill,
whichever proposed whichever
is greater is greater
MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Utility Commission
Utility Proposed Approved
Meter Present Interim Interim
Size Rates Rates Rates
All Sizes $ 6.66 No $ 10.03
or 195% M/R or 190%
of water interim of water
bill, rates bill,
whichever proposed whichever

is greater

is greater

The interim rates will become effective for meter readings
on or after thirty days from the stamped approval date on the
revised tariff sheets. The revised tariff sheets will be
approved upon Commission Staff's verification that the tariffs
are consistent with our decision, the appropriate security has
been filed with the Commission to guarantee that the funds are
available in the event a refund is required and the proposed
customer notice is adequate.




ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
PAGE B8

Interim Plant Capacity Charges

The utility has reqguested approval of a plant capacity
charge of $753 per equivalent residential connection (ERC) for
water ana $602 per ERC for sewer, on an interim basis.
Presently, the utility does not have an approved water or sewer
plant capacity charge, but does have an approved meter
installation charge for which it seeks no change.

The approved service availability policy on file "requires
the developer to install all water transmission and
gistribution lines and mains and all sewage collection and
transmission lines and mains necessary to provide service to
his development.® Additionally, the developer is reguired to
pay the appropriate meter installation charge based on the size
meter installea.

The contributions-in-aid-of-construction (CIAC) levels as
of December 31, 1988 were 47.35% for water and 50.73% for
sewer. Allowing the utility to implement the requested plant
capacity charges of $753 per EKC for water and $602 per ERC for
sewer will increase the CIAC levels to 62.80% for water and
66.17% for sewer. we have used those facilities already in
place, those facilities presently under construction and those
facilities planned for immediate construction in our
calculation of the CIAC levels. The above noted percentage
levels will increase slightly due to the fact that developers
are required to install the facilities necessary to provide
water and/or sewer service within their area being developed,
as discussed in the previous paragraph. The projected levels
of CIAC fall within the guidelines of Rule 25-30.580, Florida
Administrative Code. Accordingly, we approve these charges on
an interim basis.

The interim plant capacity charges will become effective
for all connections made on or after the stamped approval date
on the revised tariff sheets, The revised tariff sheets will
be approved upon Staff verification that the tariffs are
consistent with the Commission's decision, the appropriate
security has been filed with the Commission to guarantee that
the funds are available in the event a refund is required and
the proposed notice is adequate. The proposed notice should be
mailed to those parties known by the utility who will be
affected by the change in the utility's service availability
policy.

271



27

ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS

PAGE 9

The present, proposed and recommended service availability
charges are shown below for comparison. Our calculations of
the CIAC levels are reflected on Schedule No. 7 attached to

this Order.

METER INSTALLATION CHARGES

Commission
Utility Utility Approved
Meter Present Proposed Interim
Size Charge Charge Charge
5/8" x 3/4°" 125,00 125,00 125.00
1 200.00 200.00 200.00
1-1/2* 300.00 300.00 300.00
2" and Over to be to be to be
negotiated negotiated negotiated
PLANT CAPACITY CHARGES
WATER
Commission
Utility Utility Approved
Present Proposed Interim
Description Charge Charge Charge
Residential (Per ERC)* -0~ $ 753.00 $ 753.00
All Others (Per GPD) -0~- - $-- 218
*Water ERC = 350 GPD
SEWER
Commission
Utility Utility Approved
Present Proposed Interim
Description Charge Charge Charge
Resiaential (Per ERC)* -0~ $ 602.00 : 602.00
All Others (Per GPD) -0- - 2.15

*Sewer

ERC = 280 GPD




ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
PAGE 10

Security for Refund

Pursuant to Section 367.082, Florida Statutes, the excess
of interim rates over the previously authorized rates shall be
collected under guarantee subject to refund. This utility,
standing alone, does not have the financial strength to support
a corporate undertaking of $500,000, the amount we find
necessary to secure a possible refund. Our Staff contacted the
utility anda it has elected to file an irrevocable letter of
credit in the amount of $500,000 to secure any potential
refund. Wwe will accept the irrevocable letter of credit.

Also, pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(5), Florida
Administrative Code, the utility shall provide a report by the
20th of each month indicating the monthly and total water and
sewer service revenues collected subject to refund and the
monthly and total water and sewer plant capacity charges
collected subject to refund,

Based upon the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the
proposed final rate schedules filed by South Broward Utility,
Inc. are hereby suspended. It is further

ORDERED that the reqguest of South Broward Utility, Inc.
for an interim increase in water and sewer rates is hereby
approved as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that the request of South Broward Utility, Inc.
for authorization to collect an interim plant capacity charge
for both water and sewer is hereby approved. It is further

ORDERED that the increased rates and charges are subject
to refund with interest pending the outcome of this
proceeding. It is further

ORDERED that South Broward Utility, Inc. shall submit an
irrevocable letter of credit in the amount of $500,000 to
secure any potential refund. It is further

ORDERED that South Broward Utility, Inc. shall submit,
pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(5), Florida Administrative Code, a

2173



274

ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO., 890360-WS

PAGE 11

report by the 20th day of each month indicating the monthly and
total revenues collected subject to refund. It is further

ORDERED that South Broward Utility, 1Inc. shall file
revised tariff pages in accordance with the provisions of this
Order, as well as a proposed notice to customers and those who
will be affected by the change in service availability charges,
detailing the increased rates and charges and the reasons
therefor. The notices shall be submitted to the Commission for
prior approval. It is further

ORDERED that the interim rates will be effective for meter
readings 30 days on or after the stamped approval date on the
revised tariff sheets, It is further

ORDERED that the interim plant capacity charges will be
effective for all connections made on or after the stamped
approval date on the revised tariff sheets. It is further

ORDERED that the revised tariff sheets will bLe approved
upon Commission Staff's verification that the tariff sheets are
consistent with the Commission's decision, the appropriate
security has been filed to guarantee any potential refund and
the proposed customer notices are adequate.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission
this 13th day of OCTOBER r 1989 -+

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director
Division of Records and Reporting

(‘BB A LD

NSD
Chikf, Bureau of Records

l




ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
PAGE 12

NOTICE OF FUKTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by
Section 120.59(4), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any
administrative hearing or jucdicial review of Commission orders
that is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida
Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that
apply. This notice should not be construed to mean all
requests for an administrative hearing or judicial review will
be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adaversely affected by this order, which is
preliminary, procedural or intermediate in nature, may
request: 1) reconsideration within 10 days pursuant to Rule
25-22.038(2), Florida Administrative Code, if 1issued by a
Prehearing Officer; 2) reconsideration within 15 days pursuant
to Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code, if issued by
the Commission; or 3) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility, or
the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a water or
sewer utility. A motion for reconsideration shall be filed
with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, in the
form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative
Code. Judicial review of a preliminary, procedural or
intermediate ruling or order is available if review of the
final action will not provide an adegquate remedy. Such review
may be requested from the appropriate court, as described
above, pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules of Appellate
Procedure.

210




ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS

PAGE 13
SOUTH BROWARD UTILITY, INC. SCKEOULE ND. 1-&
SCHEOULE OF WATER RATE BASE DOCKET HD. B90360-HS
TEST YEAR EXDED DECEMBER 31, 1988
TEST YEAR ADJUSTED pSC
PER UTILITY © TEST YEAR PSC ADJUSTED
COMPONENT UTILITY  ADJUSTRENTS PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS  TEST YEAR
WY N e 8 Saeans bs TaaT s IS e
i LAKD 260,006 0 260,006 ] 260,006
;m-m b USEFUL COMPORENTS 0 0 0 =9 e I
: C..1.P. 616,083 0 616,083 (616,083) 0
: ¢.1A.C. (1,761,513) 0 (1,71,573) 86,470 (1,673,103)
:: ACCUNULATED DEPRECIATION (567,301) o (%61,301) 121,595  (445,706)
ii AMORTIZATION OF C.1.A.C. 262,937 0 282,957 (106,856) 176,081
11; ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION 0 0 0 0 0
i: KORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 0 0 0 0 0
8 e Tl iives lmn omn

gr3sssssas S e wes gupssatmspey  ssiypscspgs
-, s S s e e T 23233332 3rITIIiLl g2 szzzzazssss sEsEit zsszsz zszzszsais




ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
PAGE 14

SOUTH BRONARD UTILITY, INC.
SCHEDULE OF SEWER RATE BASE

TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1988

CONPONENT
1 UTILITY PLAKT IN SERVICE
2
3 LAKD
L}
5 NOK-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS
(1
1 CLLP,
B
9 C.1AC
10
11 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
12
13 AMDRTLIATION OF C.1.A.C.
i1t
15 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION
16
17 MORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE
18
1% RATE BASE
20

SCHEDULE WO, 1-8
DOCKET NO. B50340-¥S

TEST YEAR ~ ADJUSTED PSC -
PER UTILITY  TEST YEAR PSC ADJUSTED
UTILITY  ADJUSTAENTS PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS  TEST YEAR
T ey s (881 30,0
1,017,524 0 1,007,524 0 1,017,524
0 " 0 i Jas 0
616,084 0 616,084 (6]6.08‘} 0
(2,114,159) 0 (2,114,359) 2,088 (2,012,211)
(495,509) 0 (495,%09) 106,873 (389,036)
370,564 0 370,564 (123,958) 246,606
0 0 0 0 0
0 ° 0 0 0
TIR S 08 25568 (69,6008 1,894,990

...........

------------- sressmasmmmn sassssennem e
------------ : Sssissiassas trssmssmsn. H- .. - -

277




ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
PAGE 15

SOUTH BROWARD UTILITY, 1NC.
ADJUSTHENTS 10 RATE BASE
1651 YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1988

CXPLANATION

------------------------------------------

UTILITY PLANT 1N SERVICE
A.  Adjust to sisple average balances.

CONSTRUCT LON-WORK - IN-PROGRESS
A. hesove all CHIP.

10
11 CDIITIIIIUIIONS-M-MD-OF-CNSHUCI’IOI

12 &, Adjust to simple average balances.
13

14

15

16 ACCUNULATED DEPRECIATION F

17 4, Adjust to sisple average balances.
16

19

20

21 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION 0f CIAC

22 A, Adjust to simple average balances.
2

2

25

26

i

28

Fy)

30

3l

n

i3

M

35

3

n

18

3

40

SCHEDULE MO, 1-C
PRGE 1 OF 1
DOCKET WO, £90360-4S

ADJUSTHENT

-------------------------

L 25,668 §  (58,525)

......................
......................

§  (616,083) §  (616,084)

...........

...........
...........

----------------------

...........
-----------

-----------

4 (106,8%) ¢ (123,958)

-----------




279

22047

DOCKET NO. 890360-WS

ORDER NO.
PAGE 16

SOUTH BROWARD UITLITY, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
16S1 YEAR ENDED DECEMSER 31, 1988

ADJUSTED
TEST YE8R
DESCRIPTION
IR ¢ L2058
SHORT TERN DEBT 0
CUSTONER DEPOSITS 23,928
PREFERRED STOCK 0
COMNON EQUITY 1,913,986
INVESTRENT TAX CREDITS 0
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0
AOVANCES FROM SHAREHOLOER 1,616,693
1OTAL CRPITAL b

...........

PER UTILITY WEIGH]

26010

0.000

04N

.......
-------

SCHEOULE NO. 2-R
DOCKET KO. B90360-MS
i PSC-
' ADJUSIMENTS BALANCE
REIGHTED | 10 UTILITY ik
cost cost ) EXNIBLT PSC NEIGHT
10.42% 20 by (296,398 964,019 26,01\
L]
L]
0.00% 0.00% | 0 0 0.00%
H
5.0 0.02% | (5,4626) 18,302 0.49
]
i
0.00% 0.00% } 0 0 0.06%
L]
[}
14.35) 50 {1 3 (454,725) 1,409,261 40.00%
0.00% 0.00% | 0 0 0.00%
0.00% 0.00% | 0 0 0.00\
:
8.54% 2.86y | (380,122) 1,236,511 3.4
1.3 ) § (1 136,812)8 3,698,153  100.00%
b 424 &334 l 33212333 2:°8 sgs=seg2asss  I333ss3
RANGE OF REASOMABLENESS LO¥
EQUITY 12,90

QVERALL RATE OF RETURN 10.763

.......

NEIGRTED
cas! cost
o um
0.00% 0.00%
3.an 0.0
0.008 0.00%
1154 5.5M
0.00% 0.00%
0.00\ v.u0t
8.5 2,860
T

........
--------

......

......
------




280

ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS

PAGE 17
SOUTH BRONARD UTILITY, INC. SCHIDULE KO, 2-B
ADJUSTMEKTS TO CAPITAL STRUCTURE DOCKET N0, 890360-KS
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMSER 31, 1988

ADJUST
OUT PAREXT ADJUST PRO RATA NET
DESCRIPTION 11es FOR ERROR  RECONCILE  ADJUSTHENT

| LONG TERM DERT s 0 0 8 (296,339) ¢ (29¢,3%9)
2
3 SHORT TER® DEBT 0 0 0
4
§ CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 0 (5,62¢6) ¢,626)
¢
7 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0
8
§ CONMON EQUITY 0 (454,725) (454,725)
10
11 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 0 0 0
12
13 DEFERRED INCOME TRXES 0 0 ]
1"
15 OTHER CAPITAL 0 (380,122) (380,122)
“ ............. esesssesess aassEsssess ki
17 TOTAL CRPITAL 3 0t 0 $ (1,136,812) $ (1,136,812)

A e e e e S T e
Y R s e e e R, <~ ssorss =s wrmsasTssIi  SIIIIIIIINT SS3I33IEEEs




281

22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS

PAGE 18

ORDER NO.

SOUTH BROMARD UTILITY, INC.
STATENENT OF WATER OPERATIONS
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1988

DESCRIPTION

------------------------------------

| OPERATING REVENUES

2

§ OPERATING EXPENSES

i

OPERATION AND NAINTENANCE

DEPRECIATION

o - O N

5 ANORTILZATION

10

i1 TAXES OTHER THAM [NCOME
12

13 INCOME TAXES

1

15

16 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
11

18

19 OPERATING INCOKE

20

2

22 RATE BASE

2

u

25 RATE OF RETURN

{]

SCHEOULE NO. 1-A
DOCKET XD. 890360-WS

UTILLTY PSC REVENUE
T1EST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSIED PSC ADJUSTED  INCREASE OR  REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSINENTS TEST YERR ADJUSTMENIS  1EST TEAR (OECREASE)  REQUIREMENT

§ 169,170 % 33,834 § 203,004 § (32,325)§ 170,679 § 12,3298 205,004
$ 206,123 % 0y 2061288 08 206,123 % 0 206,128
172,340 0 112,340 0 112,300 0 172,340

] 0 0 0 0 0 ]

48,659 0 48,659 4,260 52,926 LI 53,14

U 0 0 0 ¢ ] 0

g anand 0 aund 4,260 8 431,389 8 goa g AR,1¥7

(36,592)8  (260,710)8 3,510 8 (229,198)

.............................................................................

§ 2,290,369 § 2,290,389 § 1,803,163 § 1,803,183
11.26% .1 M URY 12,14

...........
-----------

...........

...........
...........

...........
...........

...........




SOUTH BROWARD UTILLTY, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-8
STAJEMENT OF SEWER OPERATIONS DOCKET NO. B903&0-WS
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1588
] UTILITY PSC REVENUE
TEST YEAR UtILLY ADJUSTED PSC ADJUSTED  INCREASE OR  REVENUE
DESCRIPTION PER UTILITY ADJUSINENTS  TEST YEAR  ADJUSTMENTS  TEST YEAR (DECREASE)  REQUIREMENT
| OPERATING REYENUES § BLAUS A48 B S (38,951)8 5,728 18,951 8 284,683
i v B R e PSS i et
1 OPERATING EXPENSES
L]
§ OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE § 210,385 § 0s 210,385 § 0s 210,385 § 08 210,385
[}
1 DEPRECIATION 107,281 0 101,281 0 107,281 Q 107,281
[}
] AMORTILATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 ‘
1l TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME %6,5%0 0 56,590 §,142 82,112 LI 63,106
12
11 INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0
M I‘ ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
15
16 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES § 0 314,2% % 0 %63 sl28 018G gy N
e R e e e e R S
18
19 OPERATING INCOME §  (137,087)8 (RN TLI | (89,593 )4 (45,003)8 (154,686)8 nang (96,709)
20 .czazpesses 3IIIITIIIIT B3I srszazssglsy SIITIIIEINT 233N 33T 1T L
o 1
:‘: 22 RATE BASE § 2,544,%9% $ 2,544,596 § 1,894,990 11,894,990
ik 8 ri garasssenes 25333533232 333s3gs28e2 s3sataasese
< 8 u
o 25 RATE OF RETURN -5. 0 -3.50% -1.11% -5,10%
N0 % graz3serase sasseasanes g3ass833333 sssassigedy
=]
o=
- o
b= —
o Wl
ao8
S8

od

N



283

ORDER NO. 22047

' DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
PAGE 20
SOUTH BROMARD UTILITY, { [ SCHEDULE WO, 1-C
ADJUSTRENTS TO OPLRATING STATEMERT Pagt 1 OF |
1651 YEAR EXDED DECEMBER 11, 1988 DOCRET KO. B50360-¥5
ADJUSTHENT
EXPLAKATION ¥ATER SENER

...........................................................

| DPERATING REVENUES

2 A. Resove company increase.
3

¢ B. Adjust revenve per billing analysis. 1,509 8,493
s ......................
6 N[T ADJUSTHENT

7 T i s 4441411
4

9 TAXCS OTHER THAN INCOME

10 &. To reflect test year regulatery

11 assesseent fees ositted by utility. H 4,229 3 5,930
12

13 8. Adjust regulatory assesseent fees 38 212

. 14 based on billing analysis.
Ul el R e R e A AN M P

(33,83¢4) § (47,444)

e
—
b=
[
il
w
—
-
[
o
-
-
un
—

16 KET ADJUSTMENT 1 4,261 % 6,142

l? 3414 134 gaumnssgaes
18 - - ‘

19 OPERATING REVENUES

20 &. To reflect interis revenues

21 limited to utility requested increase. ] 32,325 ¢ 38,951

22 goossisies sprezc23sis
2

24 TRXES DTHER THAN INCOME

25 &, To reflect regulatory assesment fees

26 related to staff adjusteenl to revenues. ) 808 § 9

3| seszazessIn  EIIIIIIINGG
28

25

30

3

¥4

33

L1}

35

M)

53

38

39
40
4

42
&
i
(]
L1



284

ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NC. 890360-WS

PAGE 21
SOUTH BROMARD UTILITY, IKC. SCHEDULE XO. ¢
NATER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPLNSES DOCKET NO. B90360-¥S
1051 YEAR EXDED DECEWBER 31, 1988
UTILITY F5C
ACcCl 1651 YEaR  UTILITY ADJUSTLD PsC RDIL.TED
KO, ACCOUNT TITLE PR umm ADJUSINENTS  TEST YEAR  ADJUSTRENTS TEST YEAR
| 601 SALARIES AND WAGES - ENPLOYELS $ m,s:s ] $ 0,38 8 $ 10,315
2 601 SALARIES AND MAGES - e 0 0
3 OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 0 0 0
¢ 604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0
S 610 PURCHASED WATER 0 ¢ 0
6 615 PURCHASED PONER 25,968 25,968 25,968
7 616 FUEL FOR PONER PRODUCTION 0 0 ¢
8 618 CHEMICALS 19,540 19,540 19,540
§ 620 NATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 5,525 5,528 5,525
10 631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENGINEERING 0 0 : S o
11 €32 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCOUNTING 0 0 0
12 633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 0 ¢ 0
13 63 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - W&T FEES 0 0 0
14 635 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER 12,897 32,857 32,857
1§ 641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 0 0
16 642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 ¢
17 650 TRANSPORTATION [XPENSES 5,057 5,057 5,057
18 656 INSURAKCE - VERICLE 0 0 0
1§ €57 INSURANCE - GENERAL LIABILITY 0 0 0
20 658 INSURANCE - WORKNAK'S COMPENSATION 0 0 0
21 €59 INSURANCE - OTHER 9,454 5,454 9,454
27 660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0
23 666 REGULATORY COMRISSION EXPEMSES - 0 v 0
24 AMORTIIATION OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 0 0 0
25 667 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSES - OTHER 0 0 0
26 670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 0 0 0
27 €75 RISCELLANEOUS EXPEMSES 37,407 31,400 31,407
2’ B T RS eSS SASEISEEY  SEES G e
2 10TAL OPERATION AND MATNTENANCE $ 206, 123 ] 0§ 206,123 § 0§ 206,123




ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
PAGE 22

SOUTK BROWARD UTILITY, IKC.
SEWER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1988

AccT TEST YEAR
KO. ACCOUNT TITLE

701 SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES 3 10,35 %
703 SALARIES AND WAGES - 0

1

2

3 OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 0
4 704 EWPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0
5 710 PURCHASED SEWAGE TREATMENT 1,330
6 711 SLUDGE REMOVAL EXPENSE 2,335
7 715 PURCHASED POWER 15,085
B 716 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0
9 718 CHEMICALS 21,215
10 720 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 1,401
11 731 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENGINEERING 0
12 732 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCOUNTING 0
13 733 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 0
14 734 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MGT FEES 0
15 735 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER 62,953
16 741 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0
17 742 RENTAL OF EQUIPHENT 0
18 750 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 4,251
19 75 [INSURANCE - VERICLE 0
20 757 [INSURANCE - GENERAL LIABILITY 0
21 758 [INSURANCE - WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION 0
22 7159 [INSURANCE - OTHER 9,454
23 760 AOVERTISING EXPENSE 0
24 766 REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSES - 0
25 AMORTIZATION OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 0
26 767 REGULATORY COWNISSION EXPENSES - OTHER 0
21 710 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 0
28 775 HNISCELLAKEOUS EXPENSES 22,042
s B A R e e e R Ty
30 TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $ 210,385 §
R3| LT et

UTILITY

PER UTILITY ADJUSTHENTS

-----------

-----------
-----------

SCHEDULE NO. 5

DOCKET NO. B90360-NS

UTILITY
ADJUSTED

PSC

TEST YEAR  ADJUSTMENTS

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------

............
------------

-----------

-----------
...........

PSC
ADJUSTED
TEST YEAR

...........

...........
...........

285




286

ORDER NO. 22047
DOCKET NO. 890360-WS

PAGE 23
SOUTH BRONARD UTILITY, INC. SCHEOULE NO. &
TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME DOCKET NO. B90360-KS
1LST YEAR ENDED DECEMSER 31, 1988
UTILITY PSC
43 UTILITY  ADJUSTED PSC RDIVSIED
WATER YEAR ADJUSTMENTS  TEST YEAR  ADJUSTMeATS  TEST YEAR
PERSONAL AKD REAL PROPERTY 39,187 - 39,187 39,187
PAYROLL 5,914 5,914 5,514
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 0 0 0 5,075 5,075
OTHER 1,59 3,581 3,557
TOTAL 48,658 0 8,658 5075 53,733

--------------------------------------------------------
...........

.............................................

SOUTH BROWARD UTILITY, INC.
TAXES OTHER THAN INCORE DOCKET KO. B90360-KS
TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMSBER 31, 1988

UTILITY PSC
1ES1 UTILITY ADJUSTED PSC ADJUSTED
: SENER YEaR ADJUSTHENTS  TEST YEAR  ADJUSTRENIS  TEST TEnR
PERSONAL AKD REAL PROPERTY 46,504 46,504 46,504
PAYROLL 5,740 5,740 5,740
REGULATORY ASSESSHENT 0 ] 0 7,116 1,116
OTHER 4,345 4,345 4,35

TOTAL 56,589 0 56,589 1,116 63,705

.......................
-----------------------




ORDER NO. 22047

DOCKET NO. 890360-WS
PAGE 24

SOUTH BROWARD UTILITY, INC,
DOCKET NOD. BS0360-WS
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/B8

DESCRIPTION

.........................

BALANCE 12/31/88 3

1989 ADDITIONS:
LINES
TAP FEES (80)
BALANCE 12/31/88  §
1980 ADDITIONS:
LINES
TAP FEES (362)
BALANCE 12/31/90 3

ADDITIONS TO CAPACITY
FEES (1.15) v/ 1.82] §)

TOTALS $

CONTRIBUTION PERCENTAGES:
12/31/88 BALANCES

AT CAPACITY

SCHEDULE %O. 7
VATER
PLANT CIAC
3,720,223 3 (1,761,573)%
2,254,883
{509, 000)
(67.770)
5.975.106 § (2,336,343)3
737,500
(737,500)
{272,658)

6.712.606 § (3,346,501)8

{866,703)

pem——— S DL S Ll LS

------------------------

4,168,216 § (2.114,359)

1.125,084
(509.000)
(54,180)

........................

5,263,300 $ (2.677.538)

1,732,731
(737,500)
{217.835)

------------------------

7.026.031 § (3.632,674)

(1,156,442)

............

6.712,606 § (¢,215,204)3

“amss

WATER SEWER
47 ,35% 50.73%
62.80% 66.17%

- -

7,026,031 § (&,788,316)

SEAEEAEEEESE FENEEEEPEEES

28T



	Roll 2-769
	Roll 2-770
	Roll 2-771
	Roll 2-772
	Roll 2-773
	Roll 2-774
	Roll 2-775
	Roll 2-776
	Roll 2-777
	Roll 2-778
	Roll 2-779
	Roll 2-780
	Roll 2-781
	Roll 2-782
	Roll 2-783
	Roll 2-784
	Roll 2-785
	Roll 2-786
	Roll 2-787
	Roll 2-788
	Roll 2-789
	Roll 2-790
	Roll 2-791
	Roll 2-792



